

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10234 OF 2015

Shri. Kayyum Rahimbaksha MujawarPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

None For Petitioner

Mrs.R.M.Shinde,A.G.P.for state.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 22nd March, 2017

P.C. :

S.O.to C.M.I.S.date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)