

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10234 OF 2015

Shri. Kayyum Rahimbaksha MujawarPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

Ajinkya Udane i/by Mr Ashok Madhukar Joshi, Advocate For
Petitione

(Mentioned at 3.00 p.m.)

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 20th April, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 18/06/2018.

Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)