

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10234 OF 2015

Shri Kayyum Rahimbaksha Mujawar ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Ajinkya Udane for the petitioner.
Mrs. S.D. Vyas, 'B' Panel Counsel for the State.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI AND
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ.**

DATE : 5th APRIL 2019.

P.C. :

1. It is informed that Counsel for the petitioner has expired.
2. Issue fresh notice to petitioner to enable them to engage another counsel returnable on 6th June 2019.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]

[B.R. GAVAI, J.]