

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10234 OF 2015

Shri. Kayyum Rahimbaksha MujawarPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

Ajinkya Mohan Udane Petitioner For Petitioner
M.M.Pabale,AGP

**CORAM : S.S. SHINDE &
VIRENDRASINGH GYANSINGH BISHT, JJ**

DATE : 27th February, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner, Stand over
to 09/03/2020.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)