

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10234 OF 2015

Shri. Kayyum Rahimbaksha MujawarPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv Suhas S Inamdar for Petitioner
Adv Ashok Tajane for Respondent No 4 & 5
Mrs S N Deshmukh, AGP for State for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Learned AGP, S.O. to 06/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)